
CUSTER ROAD LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS

ALLEN COMMERCIAL 382 2,152.27 382 2,152.27 502 2,524.65 502 2,524.65

ALLEN C&D 20 60.22 20 60.22 17 61.01 17 61.01

ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 209 1,906.83 209 1,906.83 214 1,977.01 214 1,977.01

ALLEN CITIZENS 1,697 203.64 1,697 203.64 1,997 239.64 1,997 239.64

SUBTOTAL 2,308 4,322.96 2,308 4,322.96 2,730 4,802.31 2,730 4,802.31

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 898 5,336.62 898 5,336.62 795 4,295.64 795 4,295.64

FRISCO C&D 264 152.14 264 152.14 86 133.83 86 133.83

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 458 3,886.14 458 3,886.14 503 3,852.89 503 3,852.89

FRISCO CITIZENS 2,015 241.80 2,015 241.80 2,562 307.44 2,562 307.44

SUBTOTAL 3,635 9,616.70 3,635 9,616.70 3,946 8,589.80 3,946 8,589.80

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 593 4,202.18 593 4,202.18 595 3,962.87 595 3,962.87

MCKINNEY C&D 15 39.38 15 39.38 5 7.50 5 7.50

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 473 4,009.72 473 4,009.72 573 4,392.21 573 4,392.21

MCKINNEY CITIZENS 1,092 131.04 1,092 131.04 1,299 155.88 1,299 155.88

SUBTOTAL 2,173 8,382.32 2,173 8,382.32 2,472 8,518.46 2,472 8,518.46

PLANO COMMERCIAL 229 1,276.52 229 1,276.52 216 1,075.46 216 1,075.46

PLANO C&D 32 102.29 32 102.29 33 98.86 33 98.86

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 261 1,129.74 261 1,129.74 253 1,172.69 253 1,172.69

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

PLANO CITIZENS 1,246 149.52 1,246 149.52 1,313 157.56 1,313 157.56

SUBTOTAL 1,768 2,658.07 1,768 2,658.07 1,815 2,504.57 1,815 2,504.57

RICHARDSON COMMECIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON C&D 3 1.25 3 1.25 1 0.26 1 0.26

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 5 0.60 5 0.60 8 0.96 8 0.96

SUBTOTAL 8 1.85 8 1.85 9 1.22 9 1.22

OTHERS TOTAL 1,268 884.02 1,268 884.02 1,119 669.68 1,119 669.68

CUSTER ROAD TOTAL 11,160 25,865.92 11,160 25,865.92 12,091 25,086.04 12,091 25,086.04
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PARKWAY LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS

ALLEN COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

ALLEN C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 4 0.40 4 0.40 9 1.21 9 1.21

ALLEN CITIZENS 60 7.20 60 7.20 74 8.88 74 8.88

SUBTOTAL 64 7.60 64 7.60 83.00 10.09 83 10.09

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO C&D 5 1.97 5 1.97 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO CITZENS 96 11.52 96 11.52 75 9.00 75 9.00

SUBTOTAL 101 13.49 101 13.49 75 9.00 75 9.00

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY CITIZENS 17 2.04 17 2.04 35 4.20 35 4.20

SUBTOTAL 17 2.04 17 2.04 35 4.20 35 4.20

PLANO COMMERCIAL 1,006 5,757.63 1,006 5,757.63 848 4,927.33 848 4,927.33

PLANO C&D 39 193.43 39 193.43 27 121.22 27 121.22

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 516 2,428.70 516 2,428.70 662 2,911.48 662 2,911.48

PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

PLANO CITIZENS 1,123 134.76 1,123 134.76 1,225 147.00 1,225 147.00

SUBTOTAL 2,684 8,514.52 2,684 8,514.52 2,762 8,107.03 2,762 8,107.03

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 1 8.80 1 8.80 20 154.66 20 154.66

RICHARDSON C&D 1 0.15 1 0.15 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 13 83.88 13 83.88

RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 8 0.96 8 0.96 10 1.20 10 1.20

SUBTOTAL 10 9.91 10 9.91 43 239.74 43 239.74

OTHERS TOTAL 632 571.07 632 571.07 512 427.04 512 427.04

PARKWAY TOTAL 3,508 9,118.63 3,508 9,118.63 3,510 8,797.10 3,510 8,797.10

NORTH TEXAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

REGIONAL SOLID WASTE SYSTEM MONTHLY REPORT

OCTOBER                   FY 21/22                        OCTOBER                   FY 20/21                        

  2



LOOKOUT DRIVE LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS

ALLEN COMMERCIAL 88 424.13 88 424.13 5 10.29 5 10.29

ALLEN C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 35 310.12 35 310.12 18 161.24 18 161.24

ALLEN CITIZENS 5 0.60 5 0.60 4 0.48 4 0.48

SUBTOTAL 128 734.85 128 734.85 27 172.01 27 172.01

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO CITIZENS 1 0.12 1 0.12 0 0.00 0 0.00

SUBTOTAL 1 0.12 1 0.12 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.54 2 20.54

MCKINNEY C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY CITIZENS 3 0.36 3 0.36 1 0.12 1 0.12

SUBTOTAL 3 0.36 3 0.36 3 20.66 3 20.66

PLANO COMMERCIAL 947 4,879.46 947 4,879.46 856 4,470.17 856 4,470.17

PLANO C&D 52 182.20 52 182.20 90 294.30 90 294.30

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 265 1,589.88 265 1,589.88 287 1,661.97 287 1,661.97

PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

PLANO CITIZENS 88 10.56 88 10.56 116 13.92 116 13.92

SUBTOTAL 1,352 6,662.10 1,352 6,662.10 1,349 6,440.36 1,349 6,440.36

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 905 4,777.19 905 4,777.19 894 4,357.00 894 4,357.00

RICHARDSON C&D 33 12.37 33 12.37 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 656 2,889.37 656 2,889.37 691 2,919.42 691 2,919.42

RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 14.49 5 14.49

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 138 16.56 138 16.56 141 16.92 141 16.92

SUBTOTAL 1,732 7,695.49 1,732 7,695.49 1,731 7,307.83 1,731 7,307.83

OTHERS TOTAL 859 893.62 859 893.62 582 562.30 582 562.30

LOOKOUT TOTAL 4,075 15,986.54 4,075 15,986.54 3,692 14,503.16 3,692 14,503.16
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121 RDF LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS

ALLEN COMMERCIAL 1 1.62 1 1.62 1 5.91 1 5.91

ALLEN C&D 52 251.02 52 251.02 161 1,017.12 161 1,017.12

ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.62 1 0.62

ALLEN YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

ALLEN DEAD ANIMALS 1 0.42 1 0.42 1 0.15 1 0.15

ALLEN TIRE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

ALLEN CITIZENS 22 2.64 22 2.64 31 3.72 31 3.72

SUBTOTAL 76 255.70 76 255.70 195 1,027.52 195 1,027.52

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 16 69.23 16 69.23 4 16.64 4 16.64

FRISCO C&D 105 730.17 105 730.17 142 761.37 142 761.37

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO TIRE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO CITIZENS 39 4.68 39 4.68 64 7.68 64 7.68

SUBTOTAL 160 804.08 160 804.08 210 785.69 210 785.69

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 436 1,916.89 436 1,916.89 348 1,469.58 348 1,469.58

MCKINNEY C&D 274 1,914.53 274 1,914.53 314 1,751.01 314 1,751.01

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 47 326.66 47 326.66 19 75.05 19 75.05

MCKINNEY YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY DEAD ANIMALS 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY TIRE 184 0.00 184 0.00 109 0.00 109 0.00

MCKINNEY MRF 38 705.05 38 705.05 48 842.78 48 842.78

MCKINNEY CITIZENS 208 24.96 208 24.96 214 25.68 214 25.68

SUBTOTAL 1,187 4,888.09 1,187 4,888.09 1,052 4,164.10 1,052 4,164.10

PLANO COMMERCIAL 3 9.81 3 9.81 2 3.49 2 3.49

PLANO C&D 43 233.16 43 233.16 88 520.33 88 520.33

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

PLANO YARD WASTE 2 8.73 2 8.73 0 0.00 0 0.00

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

PLANO CITIZENS 15 1.80 15 1.80 20 2.40 20 2.40

SUBTOTAL 63 253.50 63 253.50 110 526.22 110 526.22

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON C&D 58 285.38 58 285.38 59 215.64 59 215.64

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.77 1 10.77

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 4 0.48 4 0.48 9 1.08 9 1.08

SUBTOTAL 62 285.86 62 285.86 69 227.49 69 227.49

NTMWD SLUDGE 785 10,589.66 785 10,589.66 731 9,474.69 731 9,474.69

ALL OTHER CUSTOMERS 4,980 10,660.25 4,980 10,660.25 4,745 7,707.44 4,745 7,707.44

SUBTOTAL 5,765 21,249.91 5,765 21,249.91 5,476 17,182.13 5,476 17,182.13

121 RDF TOTAL 7,313 27,737.14 7,313 27,737.14 7,112 23,913.15 7,112 23,913.15

    

TRANSFER STATION TOTAL 18,743 50,971.09 18,743 50,971.09 19,293 48,386.30 19,293 48,386.30

SOLID WASTE SYSTEM TOTAL 26,056 78,708.23 26,056 78,708.23 26,405 72,299.45 26,405 72,299.45
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